Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progressive Games, Inc.		09/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mikohn Gaming Corporation
Street Address:	920 Pilot Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2108501	CARIBBEAN DRAW
Registration Number:	1787117	CARIBBEAN STUD
Registration Number:	1568546	CARIBBEAN STUD
Registration Number:	1548674	A K Q J 10 ANTE BET CARIBBEAN STUD ENTERPRISES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)425-9114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315/425-9000

Email: asemple@wallmarjama.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Purcell
Address Line 1: 101 S. Salina Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Purcell
Signature:	/Robert E. Purcell/

900032895 REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0194

71085017

CH

Date:	09/28/2005		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment - 4 US Trademarks#page1.tif			
source=Assignment - 4 US Trademarks#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0195

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Progressive Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 920 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor, as identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks" and the Applications/Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Mikelin Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation, having an address of 920 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "Assignce") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said Marks and said Applications/Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, by good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the Applications/Registrations therefor for the United States, and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor represents that Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee and that Assignee is a successor to the portion of business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignce, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks and said Applications/Registrations in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor, which shall include, without limitation, execution of any forms, statements or other documents required by any trademark office relating to the Marks or the Applications/Registrations listed in Schedule A. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignee shall be exclusively responsible for any fees or payments to third parties arising from such efforts.

Progressive Games, Inc.

Date: 4/27/05

Michael A. Sicuro

Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

Maria Cara de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	BELLEVIA STATE
CARIBBEAN DRAW	2,108,501
CARIBBEAN STUD	1,787,117
CARIBBEAN STUD & Palm Tree Design	1,568,546
CARIBBEAN STUD Enterprises & Card Design	1,548,674

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0197